Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien

African American

American Indian/Alaskan

Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTE® (excludes "free" hours)
(includes "free" hours)

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
SPRING 2011 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
9,566 (100.0%) 1,632 (100.0%)
3,600 (37.6%) 345 (21.1%)
5,966 (62.4%) 1,287 (78.9%)
8,811 (92.1%) 327 (20.0%)

755  (7.9%) 1,305 (80.0%)
87  (0.9%) 11 (0.7%)
525  (5.5%) 143 (8.8%)
26 (0.3%) 4  (0.2%)
145  (1.5%) 14 (0.9%)
23 (0.2%) 5 (0.3%)
283  (3.0%) 27 (1.7%)
8,057 (84.2%) 1,281 (78.5%)
202  (2.1%) 12 (0.7%)
218  (2.3%) 135  (8.3%)
22 (0.2%)

1,783 (18.6%)

2,118 (22.1%)

2,329 (24.3%)

3,071 (32.1%)
57 (3.5%)
469  (28.7%)

913 (55.9%)

243 (2.5%) 193 (11.8%)

6,178 (64.6%) 1,317  (80.7%)

3,388  (35.4%) 315 (19.3%)
9,063.33 599.42
9,080.80 605.67

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. CHE requires "free" hours taken by senior
citizens and staff to be excluded under section 59-111-15.
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Total

11,198 (100.0%)

3,945
7,253

9,138
2,060

98
668
30
159
28
310
9,338
214
353

22
1,783
2,118
2,329
3,071

57

469

913
436

7,495
3,703

9,662.75
9,686.47

(35.2%)
(64.8%)

(81.6%)
(18.4%)

(0.9%)
(6.0%)
(0.3%)
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(83.4%)
(1.9%)
(3.2%)

(0.2%)
(15.9%)
(18.9%)
(20.8%)
(27.4%)

(0.5%)

(4.2%)

(8.2%)
(3.9%)

(66.9%)
(33.1%)



