COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON SPRING 2011 STATISTICS¹ (CHE and IPEDS)

		<u>Undergraduate</u>		Grad	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount		9,566	(100.0%)	1,632	(100.0%)	11,198	(100.0%)	
Men		3,600	(37.6%)	345	(21.1%)	3,945	(35.2%)	
Wome	n	5,966	(62.4%)	1,287	(78.9%)	7,253	(64.8%)	
Full-Time		8,811	(92.1%)	327	(20.0%)	9,138	(81.6%)	
Part-Time		755	(7.9%)	1,305	(80.0%)	2,060	(18.4%)	
Non-Resident Alien		87	(0.9%)	11	(0.7%)	98	(0.9%)	
African American		525	(5.5%)	143	(8.8%)	668	(6.0%)	
American Indian/Alaskan		26	(0.3%)	4	(0.2%)	30	(0.3%)	
Asian		145	(1.5%)	14	(0.9%)	159	(1.4%)	
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander		23	(0.2%)	5	(0.3%)	28	(0.3%)	
Hispanic		283	(3.0%)	27	(1.7%)	310	(2.8%)	
White		8,057	(84.2%)	1,281	(78.5%)	9,338	(83.4%)	
Two or More Races		202	(2.1%)	12	(0.7%)	214	(1.9%)	
Unknown/Unreported		218	(2.3%)	135	(8.3%)	353	(3.2%)	
First-time Freshmen ²		22	(0.2%)			22	(0.2%)	
Other Freshmen		1,783	(18.6%)			1,783	(15.9%)	
Sophomores		2,118	(22.1%)			2,118	(18.9%)	
Juniors		2,329	(24.3%)			2,329	(20.8%)	
Seniors		3,071	(32.1%)			3,071	(27.4%)	
First-year Graduate				57	(3.5%)	57	(0.5%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified				469	(28.7%)	469	(4.2%)	
Circias	Contract Education			913	(55.9%)	913	(8.2%)	
	Nondegree	243	(2.5%)	193	(11.8%)	436	(3.9%)	
S.C. Residents		6,178	(64.6%)	1,317	(80.7%)	7,495	(66.9%)	
Non-Residents		3,388	(35.4%)	315	(19.3%)	3,703	(33.1%)	
FTE ³	(excludes "free" hours)	9,063.33		599.42		9,662.75		
	(includes "free" hours)	9,080.80		605.67		9,686.47		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: March 31, 2011

¹-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

²-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

³-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. CHE requires "free" hours taken by senior citizens and staff to be excluded under section 59-111-15.